
 

  
   

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT #1 
 
 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER 
APPEL D’OFFRES 
 
 
Tender To: Parks Canada Agency 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in 
right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and 
conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached 
hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed 
herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set 
out therefor. 
 
Soumission aux: l’Agence Parcs Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la 
Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou 
incluses par référence dans la présente at aux annexes 
ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés 
ici et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Title - Sujet : 
Repair of the Gauron (7) and Lafleur (7a) bridges – Lachine Canal 

Solicitation No. - N° de 
l’invitation : 
5P201-19-0176/A 

Date : 
2020-03-16 

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client : 
1524 

GETS Reference No. | N° de reference de SEAG : 
PW-20-00908917 

 

Solicitation Closes - L’invitation 
prend fin : 
At - à : 2:00 PM  
On - le : 2020-03-25 

Time Zone - Fuseau 
horaire 
 
EDT 

 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. : 

Plant - Usine : ☐      Destination : ☒      Other - Autre : ☐ 

Address Enquiries to - Adresser toutes demande de renseignements  
à : 

 

Telephone No. -  
N° de telephone : 

(418)-648-2502 

Fax No. -N° 
de 
télécopieur : 

(418) 649-
6971 

Email Address – Couriel : 

 

pierre-alexandre.simard@canada.ca 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des 
biens, services, et construction : 

See Herein – Voir aux présentes 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE 
SOUMISSIONNAIRE 

Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l’entrepreneur : 
 
 

Address - Adresse : 
 
 

Telephone No. - N° de telephone : 
 
 

Fax No. - N° de télécopieur : 

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/ Firm (type 
or print) - Nom de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 
fournisseur/ de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d'imprimerie) : 
 
 

Signature : 
 
 

Date : 

 

Québec, QC, G1R 3Z8
200-3, Passage du Chien-d’Or
Parks Canada Agency

RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À :
RETURN BIDS TO:



 

 
AMENDMENT #1 

 
Subject of this amendment : 

 
1- Extend the solicitation deadline to March 25, 2020. 

 

The closing date for solicitation 5P201-19-0176/A , titled “Repair of the Gauron (7) and Lafleur (7a) bridges – 

Lachine Canal ”, is extended from March 17, 2020 until March 25, 2020. 

 

If you have already submitted your proposal, you are invited to send us your revisions, where necessary, by fax 

to (418) 649-6971. Please indicate the solicitation number on all correspondence. 

 

2- Change of the address and fax number to submit a bid. 

The address to return a bid is changed from “702, 5e rue de la Pointe Shawinigan, Qué , G9N 1 E9” to “200-3, 
Passage du Chien-d’Or, Québec, QC, G1R 3Z8”. 

 

3- Public bid opening will be held by teleconrence call 

Due to preventive measures related to coronavirus (COVID-19), 'IP05 BID RESULTS is amended 

as follows; 

 

DELETE :  

1.     A public bid opening will be held in the office designated on the Front Page “Invitation to Tender” for the receipt of 

bids shortly after the time set for solicitation closing. 

 

INSERT:  

1.     The public bid opening will be held by teleconrence call by dialing the above number for the 

receipt of bids shortly after the time set for solicitation closing. 

Teleonference call number : 1 877-413-4791 

ID 92 62 407  

 

All other terms and conditions of the request for quotation remain unchanged



 

 

 


